SUNLAND PARK - March 21, 2010 - Race 7
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: $8,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)

Purse: $13,500

Includes: $4,000 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: $13,500

Value of Race: $13,500 1st $8,100, 2nd $2,700, 3rd $1,350, 4th $540, 5th $270, 6th $135, 7th $68, 8th $68, 9th $68, 10th $67,
11th $67, 11th $67

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:27 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

5Feb10 *SUN? 6
5
5Feb10 °SUN® 3
16Feb10 °SUN* 12
16Feb10 °SUN® 10
2Mar10 "SUN* 9
16Feb10 *°SUN?® 4
16Feb10 °SUN® 2
11
2Mar10 "SUN® 8
2Jan10 8SUN? 1
7

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Me a Pache (Gonzalez, Jorge)

Special Deputy (Enriquez,

Isaias)

Cimarron Bull (Coates, Jimmy)
Savage Sweater (Juarez, Jr., Alfredo)
Crafty Timmy (Ochoa, Juan)
Wishndontmakeitso (Essman, David)
Talk to Me Chopin (Bourdieu, Jorge)
A Clever Dome (Meador, Michael)

No Trick (Contreras, Luis)

Lord Imafastcat (Barajas, Jose)
DH-Sandia Harbor (Medellin, Alejandro)

DH-Bull in Excess (Jaime,

Fractional Times: 21.71 45.28 57.82

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Douglas L. Lee.

Claiming Prices:

(23:57) (12:54) (6:52)

Ricardo)

Wgt M/E PP
117 L 6
122 Lbf 5
122 Lf 3
122 Lb 12
122 Lb 10
122 Lb 9
122 Lb 4
122 Lb 2
122 b 11
122 L bf 8
122 Lb 1
122 f 7

Final Time: 1:04.34

Start

10

P A~ O N O
N

Nk WwoR

1/4
112
21/2
51/2
61
71/2
4112
10Head
91

81

31
1Head
12

3/8
gl 12
52112

4Head

5Head
9Head

112
3Head

lHead
12

Fin
lNeck
24 1/4
31 3/4
43/4

71/2

81 1/2
91I2
101 12

11
11

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

4.40
8.60
38.10
6.70
6.40
14.40
48.90
59.50
15.40
34.20
1.40*
15.80

Timmy: $8,000; 9 - Wishndontmakeitso: $8,000; 4 - Talk to Me Chopin: $8,000; 2 - A Clever Dome: $8,000; 11 - No
Trick: $8,000; 8 - Lord Imafastcat: $8,000; 1 - Sandia Harbor: $8,000; 7 - Bull in Excess: $8,000;

Dead Heats:

11th place - # 1 Sandia Harbor

11th place - # 7 Bull in Excess

Total WPS Pool: $16,738

Pgm Horse
6  Me aPache
5  Special Deputy
3 Cimarron Bull

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
10.80 5.60 5.20  $1.00 Exacta 6- 45.40
7.80 7.00  $1.00 Trifecta 6-5-3 756.30
14.40  $1.00 Superfecta 6-5-3-12 9,092.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
6 MeaPache 10 11814 g5 32 qNeck
5  Special Deputy 5 oHead oHead 12 oNeck
3 Cimarron Bull 2 2 6° 4214 3 12
12 Savage Sweater 8 g2l2 42384 g3U4 4614
10  Crafty Timmy 6 7312 74 6334 5/
9  Wishndontmakeitso 4 4112 523/4 74304 610
4 Talk to Me Chopin 12 108 Q12 gb34 412
2 AClever Dome 11 9° 10812 gbs4  gl212
11 No Trick 9 g 11712 9914 gl4
8  Lord Imafastcat 3 342 3212 1834 golalf2
1 Sandia Harbor 1 1Head 1Head 22 16
7 Bullin Excess 7 12814 10912 1pl01/4 4416

Pool
16,004
14,119

9,698

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

3-w, closed w/ rush
clear lead,outfinished
mild bid, gained show
wide, late interest

off rail, mild effort
forward btwn, weakened
broke slow,lacked gain
saved ground, no avail
wide trip, no factor
finished after half
speed,used up, empty
dropped back,no threat

Me a Pache, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Copelan's Pache out of Family Pay Check, by Family Calling. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in New Mexico.
Winning Owner: Alfredo Terrazas

6 - Me a Pache: $8,000; 5 - Special Deputy: $8,000; 3 - Cimarron Bull: $8,000; 12 - Savage Sweater: $8,000; 10 - Crafty

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Jose; 5 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 3 - Quintanilla, Sr., Armando; 12 - Dennison, Dan; 10 - Fincher, Todd; 9 - Pledge, Robert; 4 -
Montes, Jr., Johnny; 2 - Meador, Jeanette; 11 - Ashford, Jr., H.; 8 - Noel, Wayne; 1 - McArthur, F.; 7 - Fullerton, Kris

Oowners:

6 -Alfredo Terrazas; 5 -Verner R. Query; 3 -Armando Quintanilla; 12 -Danna Buechler; 10 -Leonard Williams; 9 -Robert M. Pledge; 4 -Johnny R.

Montes, Jr.; 2 -Fonda Harless; 11 -Dan L. Carter; 8 - Young, Kathryn and Yee Haw Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Joyce Darlene Erickson; 7 -
Hauschild, Sylvia and Vernon R.;

Footnotes

ME A PACHE was outrun early, rallied into the turn closing the gap, split foes three wide near the eighth pole and closed with a rush to just get up in the
final stride. SPECIAL DEPUTY moved up splitting foes to force the early pace, vied into the stretch to gain a clear advantage at the eighth pole but was
outfinished in the final strides by a fast closing rival. CIMARRON BULL was within striking distance early, went three wide in the stretch placing a mild bid
and gained the show. SAVAGE SWEATER was unhurried early, raced wide throughout and showed some interest late. CRAFTY TIMMY raced mid pack
into the stretch racing off the rail and placed a mild effort. WISHNDONTMAKEITSO was forwardly placed early between foes then weakened. TALK TO ME
CHOPIN broke slowly at the start, then settled into stride four wide and lacked a gain late. A CLEVER DOME saved ground to no avail. NO TRICK raced
wide and was not a factor. LORD IMAFASTCAT was hustled away down the backstretch four wide and was finished after a half. SANDIA HARBOR showed
early speed along the inside, was used up early and was empty in the stretch. BULL IN EXCESS dropped back early racing well off the rail and was never a

threat.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=03/21/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=03/21/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



