SUNLAND PARK - March 21, 2010 - Race 7

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: \$8,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)

Includes: \$4,000 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: \$13,500

Off at: 3:27 Start: Good for all

Value of Race: \$13,500 1st \$8,100, 2nd \$2,700, 3rd \$1,350, 4th \$540, 5th \$270, 6th \$135, 7th \$68, 8th \$68, 9th \$68, 10th \$67,

11th \$67, 11th \$67 Weather: Clear Track: Fast



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Feb10 9SUN2	6	Me a Pache (Gonzalez, Jorge)	117	L	6	10	11 ²	8 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	4.40	3-w, closed w/ rush
	5	Special Deputy (Enriquez, Isaias)	122	L bf	5	5	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ²	2 ⁴ 1/4	8.60	clear lead,outfinished
5Feb10 ⁹ SUN ⁶	3	Cimarron Bull (Coates, Jimmy)	122	Lf	3	2	5 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	4 ¹	3 ^{1 3/4}	38.10	mild bid, gained show
16Feb10 ¹⁰ SUN ⁴	12	Savage Sweater (Juarez, Jr., Alfredo)	122	Lb	12	8	6 ¹	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	6.70	wide, late interest
16Feb10 ¹⁰ SUN ⁶	10	Crafty Timmy (Ochoa, Juan)	122	Lb	10	6	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	6 ¹	5 ³	6.40	off rail, mild effort
2Mar10 ⁷ SUN ⁴	9	Wishndontmakeitso (Essman, David)	122	Lb	9	4	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7 ²	6 ²	14.40	forward btwn, weakened
16Feb10 ¹⁰ SUN ⁸	4	Talk to Me Chopin (Bourdieu, Jorge)	122	Lb	4	12	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	9 ²	7 ^{1/2}	48.90	broke slow,lacked gain
16Feb10 ¹⁰ SUN ¹⁰	2	A Clever Dome (Meador, Michael)	122	Lb	2	11	9 ¹	10 ¹	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹ 1/2	59.50	saved ground, no avail
	11	No Trick (Contreras, Luis)	122	b	11	9	8 ¹	11 ²	11 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	15.40	wide trip, no factor
2Mar10 ⁷ SUN ⁸	8	Lord Imafastcat (Barajas, Jose)	122	L bf	8	3	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1 1/2}	34.20	finished after half
2Jan10 8SUN2	1	DH-Sandia Harbor (Medellin, Alejandro)	122	Lb	1	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	11	1.40*	speed,used up, empty
	7	DH-Bull in Excess (Jaime, Ricardo)	122	f	7	7	12	12	12	11	15.80	dropped back,no threat

Fractional Times: 21.71 45.28 57.82

Split Times: (23:57) (12:54) (6:52)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Me a Pache, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Copelan's Pache out of Family Pay Check, by Family Calling. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in New Mexico.

Breeder: Douglas L. Lee. Winning Owner: Alfredo Terrazas

Claiming Prices: 6 - Me a Pache: \$8,000; 5 - Special Deputy: \$8,000; 3 - Cimarron Bull: \$8,000; 12 - Savage Sweater: \$8,000; 10 - Crafty

Final Time: 1:04.34

Timmy: \$8,000; 9 - Wishndontmakeitso: \$8,000; 4 - Talk to Me Chopin: \$8,000; 2 - A Clever Dome: \$8,000; 11 - No

Trick: \$8,000; 8 - Lord Imafastcat: \$8,000; 1 - Sandia Harbor: \$8,000; 7 - Bull in Excess: \$8,000;

Dead Heats: 11th place - # 1 Sandia Harbor 11th place - # 7 Bull in Excess

Total WPS Pool: \$16,738

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Me a Pache	10.80	5.60	5.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-5	45.40	16,004
5	Special Deputy		7.80	7.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-5-3	756.30	14,119
3	Cimarron Bull			14.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-5-3-12	9,092.00	9,698

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i crioimance italining Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
6	Me a Pache	10	11 ^{6 1/4}	8 ⁵	3 ²	1 ^{Neck}				
5	Special Deputy	5	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ²	2 ^{Neck}				
3	Cimarron Bull	2	5 ²	6^{3}	4 ^{2 1/4}	3 ^{4 1/2}				
12	Savage Sweater	8	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	4 ^{6 1/4}				
10	Crafty Timmy	6	7 ^{3 1/2}	7^4	6 ^{3 3/4}	5 ⁷				
9	Wishndontmakeitso	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	6 ¹⁰				
4	Talk to Me Chopin	12	10 ⁶	96 1/2	9 ^{6 3/4}	7 ¹²				
2	A Clever Dome	11	9 ⁵	10 ⁶ 1/2	86 3/4	8 ¹² 1/2				
11	No Trick	9	84	11 ^{7 1/2}	11 ^{9 1/4}	9 ¹⁴				
8	Lord Imafastcat	3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ² 1/2	10 ^{8 3/4}	10 ¹⁴ 1/2				
1	Sandia Harbor	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	11 ¹⁶				
7	Bull in Excess	7	12 ^{8 1/4}	12 ^{9 1/2}	12 ^{10 1/4}	11 ¹⁶				

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Jose; 5 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 3 - Quintanilla, Sr., Armando; 12 - Dennison, Dan; 10 - Fincher, Todd; 9 - Pledge, Robert; 4 -

Montes, Jr., Johnny; 2 - Meador, Jeanette; 11 - Ashford, Jr., H.; 8 - Noel, Wayne; 1 - McArthur, F.; 7 - Fullerton, Kris

Owners: 6 -Alfredo Terrazas; 5 -Verner R. Query; 3 -Armando Quintanilla; 12 -Danna Buechler; 10 -Leonard Williams; 9 -Robert M. Pledge; 4 -Johnny R.

Montes, Jr.; 2 -Fonda Harless; 11 -Dan L. Carter; 8 - Young, Kathryn and Yee Haw Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Joyce Darlene Erickson; 7 -

Hauschild, Sylvia and Vernon R.;

ME A PACHE was outrun early, rallied into the turn closing the gap, split foes three wide near the eighth pole and closed with a rush to just get up in the final stride. SPECIAL DEPUTY moved up splitting foes to force the early pace, vied into the stretch to gain a clear advantage at the eighth pole but was outfinished in the final strides by a fast closing rival. CIMARRON BULL was within striking distance early, went three wide in the stretch placing a mild bid and gained the show. SAVAGE SWEATER was unhurried early, raced wide throughout and showed some interest late. CRAFTY TIMMY raced mid pack into the stretch racing off the rail and placed a mild effort. WISHNDONTMAKEITSO was forwardly placed early between foes then weakened. TALK TO ME CHOPIN broke slowly at the start, then settled into stride four wide and lacked a gain late. A CLEVER DOME saved ground to no avail. NO TRICK raced wide and was not a factor. LORD IMAFASTCAT was hustled away down the backstretch four wide and was finished after a half. SANDIA HARBOR showed early speed along the inside, was used up early and was empty in the stretch. BULL IN EXCESS dropped back early racing well off the rail and was never a threat.

